
2025 Newman University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-43   Conf: 2-22   Home: 3-17   Away: 1-13   Neutral: 3-13
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (320), Opp (340)   DPs Turned: Team (28), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (17), Totals (17), Borja (13), Bonython (2), Nordby (1), Taylor (1), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (226-249), Borja (86-96), Zamacona (30-35), Westover (26-27), Bonython (23-23), Romo (23-25), Fulks (14-15), Weldon (14-14),
DeCorte (6-9), Nordby (2-2), Taylor (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Borja, AJ .341 45-44 123 35 42 14 3 0 16 62 .504 36 3 16 0 .497 1 0 3-4 92 23 6 .950
17 Navarro, Gianna .288 41-41 125 14 36 9 0 0 22 45 .360 10 1 9 0 .338 3 4 1-1 53 85 7 .952
4 Dryden, Lani .278 43-42 115 14 32 1 1 0 9 35 .304 20 0 8 0 .385 0 11 0-3 70 103 14 .925
6 McNaught, Lauren .273 39-37 88 11 24 1 0 0 2 25 .284 9 1 25 0 .347 0 9 5-5 77 1 8 .907
9 Fairbairn, Reghann .272 44-43 114 13 31 3 0 1 16 37 .325 21 8 20 2 .414 2 0 0-0 268 14 3 .989
24 Noda, Malie .227 45-44 119 14 27 4 2 0 13 35 .294 9 3 27 0 .298 0 4 0-0 81 13 6 .940
1 Nordby, Hannah .255 35-35 94 9 24 2 0 0 16 26 .277 11 0 10 0 .327 2 1 4-5 78 69 9 .942
10 Waggoner, Tori .250 32-28 80 10 20 6 0 0 12 26 .325 4 2 11 0 .302 0 12 0-2 23 12 1 .972
8 Armendariz, Isabella .250 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
33 Peterson, Aspen .238 17-9 21 4 5 0 0 0 1 5 .238 0 0 11 0 .238 0 1 1-1 14 2 0 1.000
12 Schreiner, Alex .231 20-17 52 4 12 3 0 0 6 15 .288 2 1 20 0 .268 1 2 0-0 37 24 1 .984
18 Lopez, Kayla .197 31-29 71 10 14 2 0 1 7 19 .268 6 1 18 0 .269 0 5 0-1 41 4 4 .918
16 Bonython, Hayley .191 30-24 68 9 13 3 0 1 9 19 .279 6 3 20 1 .282 1 0 0-0 35 4 0 1.000
2 Canez, Madi .139 36-35 79 13 11 2 0 0 8 13 .165 25 5 12 6 .376 0 2 0-0 38 21 5 .922
25 Gresham, Rylee .133 16-7 30 1 4 0 0 0 3 4 .133 0 0 3 0 .129 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
0 Smith, Travia .000 16-3 10 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 1 0-1 4 0 0 1.000
13 Taylor, Emma .000 3-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
5 Weldon, Lydia .000 13-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
Totals .247 49-49 1197 163 296 50 6 3 141 367 .307 160 28 216 9 .347 11 52 14-23 923 428 66 .953
Opponents .374 49-49 1376 392 514 130 8 40 353 780 .567 200 45 82 18 .463 18 27 113-125 962 431 56 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 DeCorte, Kinyon 6.24 1-7 16 9 2 0-0 1 55.0 90 55 49 17 8 26 2 6 .367 3 3 0 5 2
7 Zamacona, Paola 6.62 2-12 27 12 2 0-0 1 86.2 128 95 82 63 21 33 3 10 .352 7 9 0 6 10
14 Romo, Maddie Rae 7.20 1-4 19 9 1 0-0 0 46.2 77 62 48 31 40 19 1 5 .368 8 6 0 5 5
15 Westover, Katelyn 8.36 2-11 20 13 2 0-0 1 68.2 127 98 82 34 6 31 2 9 .393 7 7 0 1 6
42 Fulks, Zoe 9.56 0-7 14 4 0 0-0 0 33.2 58 52 46 34 6 13 0 5 .377 2 16 0 0 3
5 Weldon, Lydia 10.50 0-2 11 2 0 0-0 0 17.1 34 29 26 21 1 8 0 5 .420 1 4 0 1 1
Totals 7.57 6-43 107 49 7 0 3 308.0 514 391 333 200 82 130 8 40 .374 28 45 0 18 27
Opponents 2.66 43-6 96 49 15 11 9 320.2 296 163 122 160 216 50 6 3 .247 23 28 0 11 52



2025 Newman University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Bonython, Hayley 39 35 4 0 1.000 1 23 0 1.000 2 0
7 Zamacona, Paola 17 4 13 0 1.000 2 30 5 .857 0 0
33 Peterson, Aspen 16 14 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 DeCorte, Kinyon 9 1 8 0 1.000 0 6 3 .667 0 0
14 Romo, Maddie Rae 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 23 2 .920 0 0
0 Smith, Travia 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Weldon, Lydia 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 14 0 1.000 0 0
13 Taylor, Emma 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 1 0
9 Fairbairn, Reghann 285 268 14 3 .989 20 0 0 — 0 0
12 Schreiner, Alex 62 37 24 1 .984 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Waggoner, Tori 36 23 12 1 .972 3 0 0 — 0 0
17 Navarro, Gianna 145 53 85 7 .952 3 0 0 — 0 0
15 Westover, Katelyn 21 1 19 1 .952 0 26 1 .963 0 0
3 Borja, AJ 121 92 23 6 .950 4 86 10 .896 13 0
1 Nordby, Hannah 156 78 69 9 .942 10 2 0 1.000 1 0
24 Noda, Malie 100 81 13 6 .940 3 0 0 — 0 0
4 Dryden, Lani 187 70 103 14 .925 12 0 0 — 0 0
2 Canez, Madi 64 38 21 5 .922 5 0 0 — 0 0
18 Lopez, Kayla 49 41 4 4 .918 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 McNaught, Lauren 86 77 1 8 .907 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Fulks, Zoe 9 2 6 1 .889 0 14 1 .933 0 0
25 Gresham, Rylee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Armendariz, Isabella 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1417 923 428 66 .953 66 226 23 .908 17 0
Opponents 1449 962 431 56 .961 43 28 16 .636 13 4


